
 

 

Dr. Phillips HS Baseball Schedule – Varsity Spring 2025 

Date 

2/4 

2/6 

2/12 

2/13 

2/14 

2/18 

2/19 

2/21 

2/24 

2/26 

2/28 

3/3 

3/4 

3/7 

3/11 

3/12 

3/13 

3/18 

3/19 

3/20-3/21 

3/26 

3/28 

4/1 

4/4 

4/8 

4/9 

Opponent 

Boone 

Seminole 

St. Cloud 

Olympia 

Freedom 

Bishop Moore 

Lake Howell 

Timber Creek 

Evans* 

Winter Springs 

University (Orlando)* 

Oak Ridge* 

Ocoee* 

TBD (Metro Tournament)* 

Apopka 

Lake Brantley 

Boone 

DeLand*** 

IMG Silver*** 

2 SB Tournament games 

Lake Minneola (Sr. Night) 

Orangewood Christian 

Windermere 

West Orange 

South Lake 

Oviedo 

Time 

7pm 

7pm 

7pm 

4pm 

7pm 

7pm 

7pm 

7pm 

6pm 

7pm 

7pm 

7pm 

7pm 

TBD 

6pm 

6pm 

6:30pm 

8:45am 

1:00pm 

TBD 

7pm 

6:30pm 

4:30pm 

7pm 

7pm 

6pm 

Location 

DPHS (Preseason) 

DPHS (Preseason) 

DPHS 

Olympia 

DPHS 

DPHS 

DPHS 

Timber Creek 

Evans 

DPHS 

DPHS 

DPHS 

Ocoee 

TBD 

Apopka 

Lake Brantley 

Boone 

Sanford Memorial Stadium 

Sanford Memorial Stadium 

TBD 

DPHS 

Orangewood Christian 

Windermere 

West Orange 

DPHS 

Oviedo

 

Home  Away 

4/14-4/17 District Tournament 
4/23-5/10 Regional Tournament 
5/19-5/21 State Finals 

*Metro Tournament Games 

***SB Tournament Games 


