<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>
2/4	Boone	7pm	DPHS (Preseason)
2/6	Seminole	7pm	DPHS (Preseason)
2/12	St. Cloud	7pm	DPHS
2/13	Olympia	4pm	Olympia
2/14	Freedom	7pm	DPHS
2/18	Bishop Moore	7pm	DPHS
2/19	Lake Howell	7pm	DPHS
2/21	Timber Creek	7pm	Timber Creek
2/24	Evans*	6pm	Evans
2/26	Winter Springs	7pm	DPHS
2/28	University (Orlando)*	7pm	DPHS
3/3	Oak Ridge*	7pm	DPHS
3/4	Ocoee*	7pm	Ocoee
3/7	TBD (Metro Tournament)*	TBD	TBD
3/11	Apopka	6pm	Apopka
3/12	Lake Brantley	6pm	Lake Brantley
3/13	Boone	6:30pm	Boone
3/18	DeLand***	8:45am	Sanford Memorial Stadium
3/19	IMG Silver***	1:00pm	Sanford Memorial Stadium
3/20-3/21	2 SB Tournament games	TBD	TBD
3/26	Lake Minneola (Sr. Night)	7pm	DPHS
3/28	Orangewood Christian	6:30pm	Orangewood Christian
4/1	Windermere	4:30pm	Windermere
4/4	West Orange	7pm	West Orange
4/8	South Lake	7pm	DPHS
4/9	Oviedo	6pm	Oviedo

4/14-4/17 District Tournament 4/23-5/10 Regional Tournament 5/19-5/21 State Finals

^{*}Metro Tournament Games